

Sundays, April 29 – June 3, 2012 Time 2PM – 7PM

Wake Forest ARTS, in conjunction with the annual Six Sundays in Spring concerts, is offering artists the opportunity to show and sell work at E. Carroll Joyner Park.

This is a juried event.

Dates:

Submission deadline.....Friday, March 23 Notification of acceptance.....Tuesday, March 27

Series A: April 29, May 13, May 27 Series B: May 6, May 20, June 3

Series C: All six Sundays

Entry fees: Payable upon delivery of participation form. Entry fees are non-refundable.

Wake Forest ARTS members and Wake Forest Area Artists receive special pricing.

Series A or B: \$75 members/\$90 non members Series C: \$135 members/\$150 non members

Individual Sundays per booth **if space permits**: \$35 members/\$45 non members Tables sites may be available. \$20 members/\$30 non-members. Shared tents/booths are \$20 per artist. **Fee not split for shared space**

Tables, chairs and tents not provided.

Payment can be made through Paypal on the Wake Forest ARTS website.

To join WFA, visit http://wakeforestarts.org/donate/artist-membership/

The show is open to two- and three-dimensional works of art. Work must be original and hand crafted. **No copies, mechanical reproductions, molds or kit work will be accepted.**

Sales: All sales go to the artist.

Eligibility: The Artist Market is open to all living artists.

Liability: WFA is not responsible for any loss or damage or insurance deductible. By entering into this show, the artist agrees to abide by all rules and regulations as set by exhibition guidelines.

Rules and policies:

All booths must be set up prior to 2PM. Artists may begin to unload and set up starting at 1PM.

Page 1 10/31/11



Parking for unloading will be the Handicapped parking areas for **20minutes only**. Once unloaded, the vehicle must be parked in the general parking lot only. Booths must remain open during the whole event. Breakdown may begin as soon as the concert is over.

Submission procedure:

Digital **images of your artwork** should be emailed, along with your **full name**, **mailing address** and **phone number(s)** to WFA at exhibits@wakeforestarts.org

- Submit digital images of at least two of your works in JPEG format. One image is acceptable for each two-dimensional work; three images for each three-dimensional work.
- File size cannot exceed 4MB. The minimum image size cannot be lower than 500px.
- Images must be oriented correctly.
- Acceptance to the exhibition will be based on digital images of your artwork.
- Notification of acceptance gives WFA permission to use submitted images for promotional purposes.

If you are unable to submit digital images of your work, email WFA at exhibits@wakeforestarts.org to make other arrangements.

Please Note:

The application fee is for the space that you are purchasing to exhibit your work during the Six Sundays Art Market. If you are not accepted you will be refunded the full amount submitted. However the **fees will not be refunded** if you are accepted and for whatever reason opt not to show up on the day(s) that you selected to participate.



Wake Forest ARTS is a non-profit organization whose mission is to support and enhance a strong, vibrant community through the development, promotion and coordination of arts and cultural activities.

Questions? Email exhibits@wakeforestarts.org

Page 2 10/31/11



Please read the policies on page 2 before continuing. For shared spaces each artist must complete an artist information form. Please copy as needed.

Artist In	formation:		
Name:	Date:		
Street:			
			Zip:
Phone:		Cell Phone: _	
Email:			
Member	Y / N	Paid Entry Fee: Y/N	Amount Paid:
Payment T	ype		
Shared Spa	ace: Y / N if Yes, provide the	he name of the person sharing you	r space:
	·	articipating in below. Please review made through Paypal on the Wake	w the fee scale and include your payment e Forest ARTS website.
Series A:	April 29, May 13, May 2	7 All of Series A	
Series B:	May 6, May 20, June 3	All of Series B	
Series C:	All six Sundays	All of Series C	
Individual	Sundays		
Series A:	April 29th only	May 13th Only	May 27th Only
Series B:	May 6th only	May 20th Only	June 3rd Only

I have read and agree to abide by all WFA policies as posted in the call for artists. I give WFA permission to use images of my work for promotional purposes. WFA is not responsible for theft or damage. I am responsible for any insurance deductible. I understand that I am responsible for adhering to the Town of Wake Forest Parks and Recreation Department parking policies at Joyner Park., and that I am responsible for setting up my display on my own. I also agree to remove my display in accordance with the stated deadlines. WFA is unable to provide set up assistance therefore we suggest bringing the appropriate supplies to unload your vehicles and set up your

Page 3 10/31/11



booth.	
Signed	Date
Signed	Date

Page 4 10/31/11